2011 BUCKNELL WOMEN'S WATER POLO STATISTICS

Record: 13-18/Western Division: 1-4

updated 5/1/11

Bucknell's
GAME-BY-GAME RESULTS National
Ranking

Feb. 11-13 BISON INVITATIONAL (Lewisburg, Pa.)

Feb. 11 Fri. CLAREMONT-MUDD-SCRIPPS W, 11-7 N/A
Feb. 12 Sat. GANNON W, 11-1 N/A
Feb. 12 Sat. WAGNER W, 11-4 N/A
Feb. 13 Sun. SIENA W, 11-8 N/A
Feb. 19-20 Maryland Invitational (College Park, Md.)

Feb. 19 Sat. George Washington L, 10-8 N/A
Feb. 19 Sat. Wagner L, 13-12 N/A
Feb. 20 Sun. at Maryland L, 12-8 N/A
Feb. 26-27 ECAC Championship (Lewisburg, Pa.)

Feb. 26 Sat. IONA L, 16-9 N/A
Feb. 26 Sat. BROWN L, 10-6 N/A
Feb. 27 Sun. MARIST W, 10-7 N/A
March 12 Claremont Convergence (La Verne, Calif.)

March 12 Sat. Concordia (Calif.) W, 12-11 N/A
March 12 Sat. at La Verne W, 15-5 N/A
March 15 Tue. at No. 11 Long Beach State L, 13-4 N/A
March 16 Wed. at No. 17 Cal State Northridge L,11-9 N/A
March 16 Wed. vs. Marist (Northridge, Calif.) W, 13-11 N/A
March 19 Sat. at No. 14 UC Santa Barbara L, 10-7 N/A
March 20 Sun. at Cal State San Bernardino W, 10-7 N/A
April 2 Sat. * |vs. No. 7 Michigan (Princeton, N.J.) L, 15-6 N/A
April 2 Sat. at No. 18 Princeton L, 12-5 N/A
April 30 Sun. vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (Princeton, N.J.) W, 16-12 N/A
April 9 Sat. * [No. 12 INDIANA L, 16-7 N/A
April 9 Sat. HARVARD L, 16-13 N/A
April 10 Sun. MARYLAND L, 15-9 N/A
April 10 Sun. GEORGE WASHINGTON L,11-9 N/A
April 16 Sat. * |at Mercyhurst L, 13-10 N/A
April 16 Sat. * |at Gannon W, 26-6 N/A
April 17 Sun. * INo. 12 HARTWICK L, 14-9 N/A
April 29-May 1 Eastern Championship (Bloomington, Ind.)

April 29 Fri. vs. Brown W, 16-11 N/A
April 29 Fri. vs. No. 12 Hartwick L, 16-7 N/A
April 30 Sat. vs. Harvard L, 13-8 N/A
May 1 Sun. vs. George Washington W, 10-8 N/A

*

- Western Division League Game

I'- does not count in record or stats




BUCKNELL SCORING

CAREER
Sprints G| Al Pts.
12 |Kandis Canonica 0[-]0 2 202] 221 423
14 |Hallie Kennan 0[-]0 7 126 69 195
3 Julianne Valdes 0f-|0 9 47| 38 85
13 [Haley Prickett 0|-[o 1 113 90 203
7 Amanda Skonezney 29|-167 4 74| 55 129
6 Mackenzie Ferry 0f-|0 3 27 8 35
4 Heather Smith 3[-]8 9 24 8 32
2 Stephanie Ovalle 26|-]40 3 14| 18 32
9 Meghan McNally 0f-|0 2 30] 30 60
17 |Shannon Carroll 0f-|6 5 12 18 30
11 |Tara Murao 2|-]2 2 20| 16 36
15 |Krystle Morgan 0f-|0 0 31] 10 41
8 Becca Shopiro 0f-|0 7 8] 18 26
16 |Ariel Frankeny 0f-|1 1 8 4 12
19 |Samantha Deana 0|-]0 0 1 1 2
18 |Sarah Frank 0|-]0 0 0 1 1
1 Brittany Connell 0f-|0 0 0 4 4
10 |Christina Wagner 0[-]0 0 1 3 4
1A |Rena Heim 0f-|0 0 0 0 0
5 Dalia Varela 0[-]0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 60]-1124 55 738] 612| 1350
GOALKEEPING
Saves| GA |Save%
Brittany Connell 182| 244 .427
Rena Heim 123] 133] .480
TOTALS | 305| 377 447
Individual Season Highs
Goals: 5, Hallie Kennan vs. C-M-S (2/11); Kandis Canonica at Gannon (4/16); Haley Prickett at Gannon (4/16)

Assists: |6, Julianne Valdes at Gannon (4/16)

Points: 10, Kandis Canonica at Gannon (4/16)

Steals: 4, four times (Kennan (2), Connell, Ferry)

ED:

5, Kandis Canonica vs. George Washington (2/19); Kandis Canonica vs. Michigan (4/2)

Saves: 12, Rena Heim at Gannon (4/16)

Team Season Highs

Goals: 26, at Gannon (4/16)

Assists: |24, at Gannon (4/16)

Points: 50, at Gannon (4/16)

Steals: 17, vs. St. Francis (N.Y.) (4/3)

ED:

13, vs. George Washington (2/19); vs. Marist (2/27); at Long Beach State (3/15); at Gannon (4/16)

Saves: 17, vs. George Washington (2/19)

1st| 2nd | 3rd 4th  [OT| OT | FINAL
Bucknell 81| 73 80 84 ol o 318
Opponent [ 90| 90 70 84 0 0 334




